
Page 1 to 19

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015784-2024 

Contract

Diabetic Eye Screening Programme across NHS
England -East of England

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015784

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0388ac  

Published 20 May 2024, 9:02am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

7-8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Contact

Martyna Migas

Email

martyna.migas1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015784-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015784-2024
mailto:martyna.migas1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 19

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 19

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Diabetic Eye Screening Programme across NHS England -East of England

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract Award Notice for Provision of Diabetic Eye Screening Programme across NHS
England -East of England regions

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £92,157,598

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - DESP - Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services



Page 4 to 19

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

UKH24 - Bedford

UKH21 - Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award Notice for the Provision of Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 1 -
Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - DESP- Cambridgeshire and Peterborough

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 19

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH11 - Peterborough

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award Notice for the Provision of Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 2 -
Cambridge and Peterborough

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: QUALITY / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 -DESP - Hertfordshire and West Essex

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services



Page 6 to 19

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

UKH35 - West Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award Notice for the Provision of Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 3 -
Hertfordshire and West Essex

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: QUALITY / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - DESP - Mid and South Essex

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 7 to 19

NUTS codes

UKH36 - Heart of Essex

UKH37 - Essex Thames Gateway

UKH32 - Thurrock

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award Notice for the Provision of Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 4 - Mid
and South Essex

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: QUALITY / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5 - DESP- Norfolk & Waveney

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services



Page 8 to 19

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

UKH17 - Breckland and South Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award Notice for the Provision of Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 5 -
Norfolk & Waveney

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: QUALITY / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 6 - DESP - Suffolk & North East Essex

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 9 to 19

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

UKH34 - Essex Haven Gateway

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award Notice for the Provision of Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 6 -
Suffolk & North East Essex

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: QUALITY / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 10 to 19

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-013627

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 1 - Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/013627-2023


Page 11 to 19

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Lewsey Road

Luton

LU4 0DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,155,493.50

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,155,493.50



Page 12 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 2 - Cambridge and Peterborough

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

InHealth Intelligence Ltd

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road

High Wycombe

HP11 1JL



Page 13 to 19

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,259,484.08

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,259,484.08

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 3 - Hertfordshire and West Essex

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 



Page 14 to 19

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hertfordshire Community NHS Trust

1A Howard Court, 14 Tewin Road

Welwyn Garden City

AL7 1BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £17,773,812.42

Total value of the contract/lot: £17,773,812.42



Page 15 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 4 - Mid and South Essex

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

InHealth Intelligence Ltd

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road

High Wycombe

HP11 1JL



Page 16 to 19

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £16,228,768.89

Total value of the contract/lot: £16,228,768.89

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 5 - Norfolk & Waveney

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 



Page 17 to 19

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

InHealth Intelligence Ltd

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road

High Wycombe

HP11 1JL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,976,957.98

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,976,957.98



Page 18 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Diabetic Eye Screening Programme for Lot 6 - Suffolk & North East Essex

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

InHealth Intelligence Ltd

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road

High Wycombe

HP11 1JL



Page 19 to 19

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,597,862.68

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,597,862.68

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T11:43:06+0100
	TCPDF




